			Print		Save	e
		Ĭ	RECEIPT NU	MBER:		
•			41-02142025	-0003		
			STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE N	UMBER (If appli	cable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
	AD AGENCY E	MAIL	_	DATE		_
CITY OF SAN BRUNO				02/14/2025		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMEN	TNUMBER	_
SAN MATEO COUNTY				129124		
PROJECT TITLE						
EMERGENCY SWEENEY RIDGE PIPELINE REHABILITATION PROJE	ECT					
	PROJECT APPL	ICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NU	MBER	
CITY OF SAN BRUNO						
	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
区 Local Public Agency	Other Special D	istrict	☐ State	e Agency	Private E	intity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			4 400 50	_		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			•			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	and to CDDM			\$ \$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dire	ectly to CDFVV	4	1,401.73	Ψ <u></u>		
☑ Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)						
■ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources C	Control Board on	ly) ş		\$		50.00
■ County documentary handling fee		9	50.00	\$		50.00
☐ Other				\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:		TOTAL D	OEWED	d.		50.00
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other		TOTAL R	ECEIVED	*		50.00
SIGNATURE, AGENC	Y OF FILING PE	RINTED NA	ME AND TITI	LE		
X Kamille	Santos Depu	ty Clerk				

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT COPY - CDFW/ASB COPY - LEAD AGENCY COPY - COUNTY CLERK DFW 753,5a (Rev. 01012025)

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To:

County Clerk

County of San Mateo

From:

City of San Bruno

Public Works Department

567 El Camino Real

San Bruno CA 94066-4299

Project Title: Emergency Sweeney Ridge Pipeline Rehabilitation Project

Project Location: 1 Sweeney Ridge Trail, Pacifica, CA 94044

This project is located along the Sweeney Ridge Trail in the City of San Bruno, County of San Mateo, California, starting at the Sweeney Ridge Tank 7 and ending near the Sneath Lane Trail Parking.

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of the Project:

This emergency project includes the rehabilitation of approximately 3,250 feet of 14-inch diameter steel water line with a "pull-in-place" liner. Of the total 3,250 feet, 2,040 feet are on San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) lands, and 1,210 feet are on Golden Gate National Recreation Area (GGNRA). This trenchless construction technology consists of a reinforced fold-and-form polyethylene (PE) liner pulled into the existing pipe. Three insertion pits of 6'x6' will be required to install the pull in liner, two within GGNRA lands and one within SFPUC lands.

The existing piping is aging and deteriorating with continued breaks and leaks, which have caused a recent landslide. This pipe rehabilitation project will eliminate the leaks with a new smooth inner coating of the pipe and will provide a safe and reliable pipeline with more than 50 additional years of service.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Bruno, Public Works Department

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Bruno, Public Works Department

Exe	mpt Status:	(check one)	
	Ministerial (Sec	. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
	Declared Emerg	gency (Sec. 21080)(b)(3); 15269(a));	
	Emergency Pro	ject (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	
- 3-	Categorical Exe	emption: State type and section number:	
\boxtimes	Statutory Exem	ptions. State code number: Emergency Projects, Section	1269(c)

Reasons why project is exempt: This project falls under the Statutory Exemption set forth in CEQA Guidelines, Section 15269(c), which exempts specific actions necessary to prevent or mitigate an emergency.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Talha Amar, Assistant Engineer, City of San Bruno, Public Works Department, 650.616.7065.

Signature:	Talla Amoz	Date: 2/14/2025	Title: Assistant Engineer

129124

FILED

SAN MATEO COUNTY

Feb 14 2025

MARK CHURCH, County Clerk

By_

Deputy Clerk

County of San Mateo Clerk-Recorder Mark Church 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20250008143

Finalization No.: 2025007995

Cashier:

77

Register:

020

Date/Time: 02/14/2025 04:13 PM

Item Title	Count
1 NOE NOTICE OF EXEMPTION	1
Document No.:	129124
Filing Time:	04:13 PM
Filing Total:	\$50.00
Filing Fee:	\$50.00
Total Amount Due:	\$50.00
Total Paid	ACCOUNTY, ADMINISTRAÇÃO A SERVIDA
Credit Card Tendered: #14475	\$50.00
Amount Due:	\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smoacre.gov/

